
GAL CHE,i,IICALS A PHAR,',IACEUT|CALS [TD.
(A GOVI. Or tNDtA ENTERPRTSE)

PHONE 033 23202322t41 55 !41 57

Purchose Depf.; 168 Moniktolo Moin Rood,
Kolkoto 7A0 A54

\{ebsite: uay_yrr-bengsichemis_q,s.go v.in

Tender No: ?L I CH, 105. Date: I l -06-?015.
Due lime gnd dole for fenderiubmission.'2.00 PIt{ on 16-06-2015*
SEATED lender in Two Bid Syslem (f. O. R to our lYorks ol Kolkolo bosis) is invited
lrom monulqclurcr/lheir qulhoriced deoler for supply of lhe ilems os follows.
SL . NO ITEI'IS
1. Acrlrlro].y-9{0
2 

" Dic].ofenac Dj.ethy]. Anunonirmr SaIt l, . L6t B. p
3. Glycerin (I . P)

GLYCR.IN I.P
DESCRIPTION -> CIJEAR, COLOURLESS OR ALMOST COI,OURI.ESS, SYRUPY

TTQUID ODOIJRLESS VERY TTTGROSCOPTC
SOITITBfLITY -> TO COMPLY

. IDBffIFICATIOI.I -> rO COMpLy B,C,D OR A,D
ACIDITY / .EIJGTINITY -> TO COMPLY
IRON -> N.M.T. IT PPM

, cLARrTy AIID COLOITR OE SOLUIION -> TO COMpLy
HE,A\I[ METAIS -> N.M.T. 5 PPM
SULPIIATE -> N.M.T. 30 PPM
CTILORIDE -> N.M.T. 25 PPM
ar,ogryou3'firvo pmucrNc suBsrAtTcts -> To coMpry
GLYCOIIS AI.ID RELATED ST BSTAI.ICES -> TO COMPLY
ESTER,S _> TO COMPLY
REFRACTTVE II{DE( (20 DEGREE CB{TIGR,ADE) .> TO COMPLY
REERACTrVE INDEX((zs DEGRffi CE}TTIffi/ADE) -> 1.470 .- 1.4?5
WrA& Af 25 DEGREE CBITIGR,ADE .> 1.252 -- T.257 s
SU]"PIIATED A.SH -> }IAX O. 01 I
I,rATm,. -> N.U.T. 2.0 t vW
SUGARS -> TO COMPLY
ASSAY (ANHTDROUS BASrS ) -> 98.0 TO 10L.Ot
APPE/ARANCE OE SOLUTION -> TO COMPLY

4. So*ir:m Hydroch1oride (I. P)
5. Di-sodium E.D.f .A (I .P)

DESCRIPTION :) A I{}IITE CRYSTALTINE POlfDffi,r ODOTIRLESS
IDEXTTIEICATION -> +VE
PH -> 4.0 -- 5.5
IMPIJRITY A -> TO CO}dPLY
APPEARAHCE OE' SOLI'TION -> CLEAR C COLOURT.ESS
HEAI/]( I'IETAI"S -> N!,fI 20 PPM
IRON -> TO COMPLY



CHEMICATS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD-
(A GOVI. OF tNDtA ENTERPRTSE)

PHONE 033 23202922141 55 141 57

Purchose Depf.: 168 Monfkfolo Moin Rood,
KoJkofo 7OO 054

lf ebsite:.vuruab_englSlsi_e-mig*qb"g-ay,tn

6 . Sod.iun Methyl' Paraben (r. P)
SODTTJM METHYL PARABE}T IP
DES(B.IPTION ->WHITE, CRYSTALLINE pg?iDER.,- ODOTRLESS OR ALIdOST

ODOURI.ESS. SOLT'BILITY -> TO COMPLY
IDE}EIFTCATTON -> +\'T
PH -> 9.5 -- 10.5
CI.ARTTY OE' SOLIITION -> CLEAR SOLUTION
CELORIDE _> N!T 330 PPM
ST,LPTIATE -> N[fI 0.12 I
1IATB.. -> N!ff 5.0 $
A.SSAY (DRrm BASrS) -> 99.0 -- 102.0

? . So*ir:rn Propy1 Paraben (I. P)
SODTI'M PROPYL PARABEN TP
DESCRIPTION -> WIIITE, CRYSTALTINE POI{DB.; ODOURLESS OR AIIMOST

ODOURLESS ; HYGROSCOPIC
SOLUBILITY -> TO COMPLY
IDEIITIFICATION -> to coryly a,b
PH -> 9.5 -- 10.5
CI.ARITY OE SOLIITION -> CI,E,AR SOLUTIO}.I
CHLORIDE .> N},ff 330 PPM
SULPTIATE -> $I!,fr 0.12 t
WATIF.. -> N!4r 5. 0 t
ASSAY ( A}{[{YDROUS i3ASIs ) -> 99.0 to 102.0 t
APPEARAIICE OE. SOLIIIfON -) to coryIlr
eELATm SUBSTAITCES -) to coryly

Required Ouantity: For S[No.1]10kgs, 2)10kgs, s)St]kgs, 4]2kgs, 5]2kgs,
6)skgs &7)skgs
Delivery Schedule: I mmediote.
Tender will be opened ol 3.fi) PIt{ on 18-06-2015.ol lhe obove oddrers. Bidders
moy oltnin the some.
lmporlont Guidelines lo fdlow for porticipqlion:

i. Main Envdop contoins Envelop - A & Envelop - B lo be ruper scribed ssilh
Tender l{o, Nome of Mqleriol & Sl.No. ond DUE dqte seporolely lor edch
item fifl.

ii. Envelop -A Gonlent Should be in seoled form & f,oced inside lhe moin
Envelop, morked os Envelop - A (Technicol ltid) wilh Tender ilo ogoin$
eqch ilem vide SL.Ho,,Ihis Envelop should conloin filled Annexure-|,
prinled on supplier's leller heod wilh rupporling Tesl Cerlificale of Quoled
llem os well os pock size, poymenl lerms & life period of ilem eic.{os
opplicqble Sl.l{o. wise)



ilt.

eH EM!e,a. L$ & P H.a. R.i*AC E LrTte,a. LS LTD_
(A GOVT. OF rNDrA EITTERPR|SE)

PHO N E 033 23242s22141 55/41 57

Purchose Dept.: 168 Moniklolo Moin Rood,
KoJkolo 7A0 054

We bsif e: yrWu-b-e_ngs Ishe:g]isq {&gSl4tn

tY.

Envelop - B Conient Should be in seoled lorm & ploced inside lhe moin
Envelop, morked as Envelop - B (Price IHd) with Tender i{o. This Envelop
should contoin Only Pdce llid in lhe form o[ Annexure-ll printed on
rupplier's leller heod.
Moin Bid conloine Envelop - A & B lo reoch our office on or befiore the DUE

doie, oddressed lo "The Deputy Monoger (Purchorc)" ol lhe ubove
oddress superccribing the envelop wilh this tender no, nome of moteriol
ond DUE dole on or before the DUE dote ond lime.
Poymenl Termr: 9O doys credif. Poymenl will be lhrough Gheque.
(No PDC or ony olherlorm ir opplicoble)

Ofrer/role lo remsin volid 10 doys for plocing order from lhe due dote.
Ofrerwilh lerservolidiiy moy nol be occepled.
Any bidder, dlrquoliflcolion on lechnicol ground durlng iechnicql bid
evqluolion, will nol be considered for commerciql round. Our lechnicol
leqms / person's decision regording quolifying or disquolifying ony bidder
on lechnicol graund will be trinol. Commerdo! bid will be opened on
18.06.2015 of the some venue <rnd lime oi 3.30pm.

Vl|il,. AIIOTAIfiOI{ ,r SEI{I 6v FAx Of, E-fr,lAn wtLL BE ftEJECITD.
oFFEn/ QUOrArprV 

't{ 
SEAIrD fI{vrroPf WrrH pftESCnrE€O rOnUAr Or{[r

WILL BEVALID

Any tender received ofler due dole, tlol in seoled condition, not plocing
documenh in desired pollern (frll6nlioned in S/Ho j, ii & iii), non
qdherence lo menlioned PoymenlfeFms, ltem, Mqnufqcturer elc wiil be
rejecled by BCPL wiihoui ossigning ony reoson.

B.C.P.L reserves the right lo occept or reiect ony offer in porl or in full
wilhoul ossigning ony reoeon.

Pleore submil lhe seporote envelop for eoch item menlioning the iender
no, iiem nome ond Sl. No. respeclively.

lncose of lwo or more tfdders if quoted price (afler londing coril
becomes some in thot cqse BCPI reserue dght for splilling the totol
quontlty omong lhe lowest bldders.

v.

vl.

vli.

ix.

xt.

xil.



.-^-$ E N GA t C H EM I CA. tS & P H A Rfrrl.a. C E U TI CA L*r [T D.
ffiqj (A GovT. oF INDIA ENTERpRISE)

..,$fff*..- PHONE 0Ag 2g2O2gZZ#tSSfitSl

UHfu Purchose Depf.: t6B Monikfoto Moin Rood,
Ko/kofo 7OO A54

VYebsile: u dA /.lengslsir€mlcsls_goy.D-
Formol lor

fio be pdnted on Bidderls letter heod & ploced inside Eniielop - A, Technicsl Bid
with iupportins Test Cerlificotel
formols for quolino Frice llid lo plqce in Enveloo - B:

Annexure - ll
Bosic Price /
l<g (lilr)

Excire Duty/
Olher duty if
ony per kg
(ltrlR)

Soles Tox /
VAT

Grorc/ Volue
Per ks (Rs)

Dole And
Nome of
illonufacturer
'of lhe quoted
ilem qnd
Exrirv dole.

(rhe Annexure - ll, shorrld be only in Envelop- B, Price Bid, printed on aiddeil
letler heod)

echnicol Bid lo ploce in Er
l .... -....-- t/{nilexutu - I

A:

llem Nome
Monuloclurer Hqme

with dole of iltfq.
Technicol
Pqromelerg

Poromeler
Volue

ITEiI
AGAIilST
sr.ito.

AS MENTIONED Itgt,TS
vtDE SL.NO. W|SE

Lile pedod of
ilem Sl.t{o
wise

Should be 4-5 yeorf, |rom dL Ol itgf. tn eupporl (Terl
cerlificote)

Pqck size for
eoch ilem
$l.No wise

Iil AVAIIABI,E PACX

2. Poyment
lerms.

90 doys credil
(os per lender guideline Sl.No V)

(Page 4 of 4I


